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STARTING ORDER Women 1500m Quartett START 09:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 141 HOPF Emilia GER 

O - - - - 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 355 DEKKER Anna.07 NED 

O 140 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

4 I 138 PIRHONEN Janette FIN 

O 353 RUDIGER Pia NED 

5 I 114 MACHÁCKOVA Katerina CZE 

O 156 KOIVISTO Inka FIN 

6 I 163 DE BRUIN Zefina NED 

O 338 SEPPELE Lea AUT 

7 I 307 FUSETTO Giorgia ITA 

O 321 SVENSSON Tina SWE 

8 I 158 ROSENDAHL Sanni FIN 

O 127 SPEELMAN Liset NED 

9 I 232 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 

O 110 PETRUSOVA Adela CZE 

10 I 164 KONTER Gwen NED 

O 318 LINDQVIST Ann-Marie SWE 

11 I 131 LICH Marcha NED 

O 112 NEPOKOJOVA Nikol CZE 

     

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

12 I 195 PERGHER Serena ITA 

O 297 SARONNI Sofia ITA 

13 I 162 DIJKSTRA Nyncke NED 

O 122 COOPER Gemma GBR 

14 I 331 STIRNEMANN Victoria GER 

O 198 VIGL Maybritt ITA 

15 I 165 PLAT Anne NED 

O 102 LAGRANGE Eva SWE 

16 I 126 ANTOSOVA Veronika CZE 

O 192 AIELLO Giorgia ITA 

17 I 255 CABRERA Sara ESP 

O 115 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 

18 I 161 EBBINGE Romée NED 

O 258 MORENO Teresa ESP 

19 I 226 STĂNICĂ Bianca-Lorena ROU 

O 256 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 

20 I 211 HEIMERL Josephine GER 

O 249 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 

21 I 196 PEVERI Laura ITA 

O 194 MAFFEI Federica ITA 

22 I 230 BEHLAU Leia Marie GER 

O 250 TAS Sandrine BEL 

 

STARTING ORDER Men 1500m   
P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

1 I 351 KOSTER Dennis NED 

O - - - - 

2 I 354 DE LANGE Tim NED 

O 137 RINTALA Luka FIN 

3 I 132 HAIKONEN Ilmo FIN 

O 135 LUKHT Jevgeni FIN 

4 I 323 MASTRUP Sune DEN 

O 284 PROVERBIO Thomas ITA 

5 I 352 MEEUWENOORD Yoshua NED 

O 283 DE CARLI Simone ITA 

6 I 167 DIJKSTRA Koos NED 

O 291 BERNARDI John ITA 

7 I 136 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 

O 173 BERNABE' Mattia ITA 

8 I 290 COVELLI Alessandro Antonio ITA 

O 282 MOSER Emanuel ITA 

9 I 285 PROVERBIO Simone ITA 

O 168 HEIJKOOP Danny NED 

10 I 319 NILSSON Oskar SWE 

O 262 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 

 

 

P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

11 I 184 NEVE Giosue ITA 

O 278 KRAAIJEVELD Jelmer NED 

12 I 105 PROCHÁZKA Tadeáš CZE 

O 281 DE CARLI Manuel ITA 

13 I 287 LEONARDELLI Mattia ITA 

O 169 PALMANS Pascal NED 

14 I 171 BELLOIR Martin FRA 

O 259 SEFFINGA Bart NED 

15 I 312 STODOLA Prokop CZE 

O 322 MASTRUP Niclas DEN 

16 I 154 STEKLÝ Lukáš CZE 

O 103 KOCI Jakub CZE 

17 I 152 WHYTE Josh NZL 

O 229 PAARDEKOOPER Thijmen NED 

18 I 172 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 

O 314 EKENSSKÄR Wilhelm SWE 

19 I 189 THURNER Romedius ITA 

O 191 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo ITA 

20 I 177 DI STEFANO Daniele ITA 

O 124 NÆSS Ole Bjørnsmoen NOR 

 

 

*** ICEPREPARATION*** 
STARTING ORDER Men 1500m  ca. 10:55 h 
P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

21 I 174 BERNARDI Gianluca ITA 

O 302 RUDOLPH Tom GER 

22 I 253 ROBLA Manel ESP 

O 337 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 

23 I 325 EMELE Stefan GER 

O 180 GALLI Gabriele ITA 

24 I 183 LORELLO Riccardo ITA 

O 185 NIERO Daniel ITA 

P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

25 I 275 LOUBINEAUD Timothy FRA 

O 317 KARLINGSJÖ David SWE 

26 I 176 BOSA David ITA 

O 186 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 

27 I 179 GHIOTTO Davide ITA 

O 175 BETTI Francesco ITA 

28 I 190 TRENTINI Alessio ITA 

O 181 GIOVANNINI Andrea ITA 
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***BREAK*** 
  
 

STARTING ORDER Women Mass Start (seniors)  ca. 11:25 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 230 BEHLAU Leia Marie GER 

 2 303 UHRIG Michelle GER 

 3 250 TAS Sandrine BEL 

 4 196 PEVERI Laura ITA 

 5 194 MAFFEI Federica ITA 

 6 333 HOFMANN Josie GER 

 7 249 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 

 8 122 COOPER Gemma GBR 

 9 256 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 

 10 258 MORENO Teresa ESP 

 11 255 CABRERA Sara ESP 

 12 192 AIELLO Giorgia ITA 

 13 318 LINDQVIST Ann-Marie SWE 

 14 240 MOLNAR Anna AUT 

 15 198 VIGL Maybritt ITA 

 16 297 SARONNI Sofia ITA 

 17 102 LAGRANGE Eva SWE 

 18 232 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 

 19 307 FUSETTO Giorgia ITA 

 
 

STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (seniors)   
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 181 GIOVANNINI Andrea ITA 

 2 179 GHIOTTO Davide ITA 

 3 172 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 

 4 180 GALLI Gabriele ITA 

 5 309 WENGER Livio SUI 

 6 186 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 

 7 275 LOUBINEAUD Timothy FRA 

 8 183 LORELLO Riccardo ITA 

 9 185 NIERO Daniel ITA 

 10 154 STEKLÝ Lukáš CZE 

 11 337 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 

 12 171 BELLOIR Martin FRA 

 13 253 ROBLA Manel ESP 

 14 174 BERNARDI Gianluca ITA 

 15 177 DI STEFANO Daniele ITA 

 16 295 JASCH Lennart GER 

 17 178 FRANCOLINI Fabio ITA 

 18 191 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo ITA 

 19 322 MASTRUP Niclas DEN 

 20 281 DE CARLI Manuel ITA 

 21 287 LEONARDELLI Mattia ITA 

 22 304 PETZOLD Fridtjof GER 

 23 184 NEVE Giosue ITA 

 24 282 MOSER Emanuel ITA 

 25 285 PROVERBIO Simone ITA 

 26 290 COVELLI Alessandro Antonio ITA 

 27 286 PEGHINI Federico ITA 

 28 301 RIJHNEN Felix GER 
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